
Richmond Little League contact list 2025 

 
Board Members 

President  Brian Davidson  David1bj@gmail.com   810 614-1812 
Vice President BB Brad Davidson  Bedavidson@hotmail.com  586 524-3600 
Vice President SB Scott Schemansky ScottSchemansky@gmail.com  810 531-6205 
Secretary  Brad Keegan  Bkeegan@macmold.com  586 855-7198 
Treasurer  Kristie Cramton  Kmcramton@gmail.com   586 615-8416  
Safety Director   Cory Moore  Cory.moore10@outlook.com  810 751-1246  
Player Agent BB  Eric Reitzloff  Ericritz2011@gmail.com   586 864-3446 
Player Agent SB  Matt Davidson  Mdavidson@healthmarkets.com  586 260-0910 
Facility Coord.  John Fraley  Johnfraley01@comcast.net  586 531-9747 
Co-Facility Coord. Brad Davidson  Bedavidson@hotmail.com  586 524-3600 
UIC BB/SB  Russ Derue  Rderue44@yahoo.com   586 855-4241 
Director   Ashley Shreve  Nieman.ashley@gmail.com  586 405-5056 

Officers of the Board 

Concession Mgr.  Kristie Cramton  Kmcramton@gmail.com   586 615-8416 
Concession Mgr.  Melody Callahan Mel_ann3@hotmail.com   810 887-1551 
Concession Mgr . Jamie Hopp  Louillusions@gmail.com   586 405-9665 
Concession Mgr.  Kelly Schimelfening Klhambaum@gmail.com   586 747-9052 
Sponsors Mgr.  Thomas Rozek  Plctoolbox810@gmail.com  810 531-2550 
Equipment Mgr.  Keith McClane  KeithMclane82@gmail.com  586 219-5072  
Equipment Mgr.  Jesse Winkel  Jesse.winkel.rll@gmail.com  989 928-1730 
Uniforms/Awards Mgr. Deedra Helton  Heltonde@gmail.com   248 342-3575 
IT Director  Paul Langmesser Paullangmesser@gmial.com  810 531-1632  
 

Division Vice Presidents 
 
Coach Pitch/T-ball Brad Keegan  Bkeegan@macmold.com  586 855-7198 
PM Baseball  Brad Davidson  Bedavidson@hotmail.com  586 524-3600 
Minors SB  Scott Schemansky ScottSchemansky@gmail.com  810 531-6205 
Minors BB   John Fraley  JohnFraley01@comcast.net  586 531-9747 
PM Softball  Russ Derue  Rderue44@yahoo.com   586 855-4241 
Majors BB  Matt Davidson  Mdavidson@healthmarkets.com  586 260-0910 
Majors SB  Ashley Shreve  Nieman.ashley@gmail.com  586 405-5056 
Int./Sen. BB  Brian Davidson  Davidbj@gmail.com   810 614-1812 
 

Conflict Resolution Procedure 
 
Step 1.   24 Hour rule prior to addressing any issues or concerns 
Step 2.   Speak with your child’s manager 
Step 3.   Speak with the corresponding division Vice President 
Step 4.   Email the President with detailed list of events to include times and dates 
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